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Government of India

»

Institute ID: IR-D-C-35415
Institute Name: Dental College and Hospital

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 100 100 100
PG [3 Years Program(s)] 18 18 15

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically =~ Socially No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full
of all years) = Students Students (Including = (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State
female) and Central
Government
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2014-15

100

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from

Institution
Funds

2013-14

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the
Private Bodies

2012-13

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

171
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(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students
programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full
of all years) = Students Students (Including = (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State
female) and Central
Government
UG [4 Years 82 237 319 261 58 0 0 48 10
Program(s)]
PG[3Years 15 30 45 43 2 0 0 8 0
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students Academic No. of students

Year students intake in students admitted in  Year admitted through Year graduating in

the year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated
time

(2012-13) 100 100 (2013-14) © (2015-16) 88

(2013-14) 100 100 (2014-15) O (2016-17) 78

(2014-15) 100 99 (2015-16) O (2017-18) 88

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

No. of students

No. of students

No. of students

receiving full receiving full who are not
tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
from from the reimbursement
Institution Private Bodies
Funds
0 0 38
0 0 8
No. of Median salary of No. of students
students placed graduates selected for
placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
1 940000 (Nine Lakh 18
Fouty Thousand)
2 560000 (Five Lakh 12
Sixty Thousand)
0 0 (Zero) 13

211
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PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic = No. of students Academic
Year studentsintake in  students admitted in = Year admitted through Year

the year the year Lateral entry
(2013-14) O 0 (2014-15) O (2015-16)
(2014-15) 15 15 (2015-16) © (2016-17)
(2015-16) 15 15 (2016-17) O (2017-18)

Ph.D Student Details

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

0

14

15

No. of
students
placed

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Total Students
Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18 2016-17
Full Time 0 0
Part Time 0 0

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

0 (Zero)

420000 (Four Lakh
Twenty Thousand)

0 (Zero)

2015-16

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

3/M1
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No. of students Graduating in Super Speciality program (DM/MCH)

2017-18

2016-17

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2015-16

0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

727968 (Seven Lakh Twenty Seven
Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Eigh
t)

2001015 (Twenty Lakhs One thous
and Fifteen)

3679271 (Thirty Six Lakhs Seventy
Nine Thousand Two Hundred Seve
nty One)

71402255 (Seven Crore Fourteen L
akhs Two Thousand Two Hundred
Fifty Flve)

63929117 (Six Crore Thirty Nine La
khs Twenty Nine Thousand One Hu
ndred Seventeen)

232681 (Two Lakh Thirty Two Thou
sand Six Hundred Eighty One)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

4429802 (Fourty Four Lakhs Twent
y Nine Thousand Eight Hundred T
wQo)

358875 (Three Lakh Fifty Eight Tho
usand Eight Hundred Seventy Five)

6514736 (Sity Five Lakhs Fourteen
Thousand Seven Hundred thirty Si
X)

69722628 (Six Crore Ninety Seven
Lakhs Twenty Two thousand Six Hu
ndred Twenty Eight)

46948547 (Four Crore Sity Nine Lak
hs Forty Eight Thousand Five Hund
red Forty Seven)

75831 (Seventy Five Thousand Eigh
t Hundred thirty one)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

4652156 (Fourty Six Lakhs Fifty Tw
o Thousand One fifty Six)

5210540 (Fifty Two Lakhs Ten Thou
sand Five hundred Fourty)

11068804 (One Crore Ten Lakhs Sit
y Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Fo
ur)

62345258 (Six Crore Twenty Three
Lakhs Fourty Five Thousand Two H
undred Fifty Eight)

21885746 (Two Crore Eighteen Lak
hs Eighty Flve Thousand Seven Hu
ndred Forty Six)

254909 (Two Lakh Fifty Four thous
and nine Hundred Nine )

4/11
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IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2017-18
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0
Amount Received in Words Zero

OPD Attendance & Bed Occupancy

OPD Attendance & Bed Occupancy

1. Average OPD attendance in the calendar year 2017.
133907

2. Average Bed Occupancy in the calendar year 2017.
145

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2017 2016
0 0
0 0

2016-17

25

353750

Three Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty

2015
0
0
2015-16
1
1
10000

Ten Thousand

5/11
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PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous

year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name

1 Vivek Gurjar

2 Sharad Kamat

3 Jiwanasha
Agarwal

4 Sampada
Kanitkar

5 Jaykumar Patil

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Age

48

45

41

60

46

Designation

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Qualification

MDS(Surgery)

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

Experience (In

Months)

270

213

173

319

204

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

15-03-
2007

10-04-
2013

02-05-
2007

03-03-
2009

29-01-
2007

Leaving
Date

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

6/11
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Sachin Gunda

Dilip Magdum

Raghavendra

Adaki

Ulhas Mali

Manish Agarwal

Minal Gurjar

Dayanand

Huddar

Sanjay Byakodi

Santosh Hugar

Girish

Nanjannawar

Lalita
Nanjannawar

Shridevi Adaki

Anil Patil

Channaveer
Pattanshetti

42

41

40

55

46

40

38

39

39

38

36

37

38

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

MDS

MDS

MDS

M.D

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS(Surgery)

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS(Surgery)

203

172

160

231

154

141

137

138

138

126

111

111

124

110

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

14-03-
2010

05-12-
2014

01-06-
2007

03-02-
2009

02-05-
2007

15-03-
2007

19-07-
2007

16-06-
2007

16-06-
2007

16-06-
2008

30-09-
2009

30-09-
2009

28-04-
2012

08-02-
2012

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

7M1
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20 Sangmesh Fulari 35  Associate Professor Male MDS 103 Yes Yes 03-06- - Regular
2014

21 Mamata Kamat 36  Associate Professor Female MDS 102 Yes Yes 10-04- -~ Regular
2013

22 Amol Karagir 34  Assistant Professor Male MDS 89 Yes Yes 01-07- - Regular
2011

23 Pooja Pharne 33  Associate Professor Female MDS 83 Yes Yes 23-01- - Regular
2012

24 Pranav Patil 35  Assistant Professor Male MDS 83 Yes Yes 23-01- - Regular
2012

25 Aniruddha 36  Assistant Professor Male MDS 84 Yes Yes 24-01- - Regular
Varekar 2012

26 Banashree 35  Associate Professor Female MDS 82 Yes Yes 08-02- - Regular
Sankeshwari 2012

27 srideviTamgond 34  Assistant Professor Female MDS 78 Yes Yes 04-06- - Regular
2012

28 Sandhyarani 34  Associate Professor Female MDS 78 Yes Yes 21-06- - Regular
Kumbar 2012

29 Deepti Fulari 34  Assistant Professor Female MDS 78 Yes Yes 01-04- - Regular
2014

30 Sharmila Patil 41 Assistant Professor Female MDS 77 Yes Yes 17-07- -~ Regular
2012

31 Sandeep B Patil 34  Assistant Professor Male MDS(Surgery) 66 Yes Yes 22-07- - Regular
2014

32 Uma Chougule 31 Assistant Professor Female MDS 66 Yes Yes 05-08- - Regular
2014

33 Sandeep J Patil 33  Assistant Professor Male MDS 65 Yes Yes 18-07- -~ Regular
2013

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 8/11
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34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

Rutuja Chopade

Rohit Dhole

Vishwal Kagi

Umesh Wadgave

Suvarna Jadhav

Smita Patil

Nilima Patil

Sachin

Manglekar

Swapnil Shinde

Barun Kumar

Swapnil Chopade

Mahesh Khairnar

Someshwar

Golgire

Mokshada
Badadare

31

33

33

32

42

33

40

45

31

34

31

31

34

31

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

Ph.D

M.Sc.

(Physiology)

M.Sc.

(Microbiology)

MDS

MDS(Surgery)

MDS(Surgery)

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

61

48

45

44

192

123

117

168

37

37

36

36

74

36

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

28-04-
2014

03-12-
2014

03-12-
2014

02-01-
2015

20-03-
2007

29-09-
2008

23-03-
2009

01-12-
2015

01-09-
2015

01-09-
2015

09-09-
2015

10-09-
2015

14-09-
2015

21-09-
2015

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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48 Shraddha Shetti 32 Assistant Professor Female MDS 62 Yes Yes 01-10- - Regular
2015

49 Prajakta Patil 30  Assistant Professor Female MDS 36 Yes Yes 03-10- - Regular
2015

50 Priya Ingle 33  Assistant Professor Female MDS 30 Yes Yes 01-04- - Regular
2016

51 Shweta Sagare 28  Assistant Professor Female MDS 26 Yes Yes 22-07- - Regular
2016

52 Zope Paresh 37  Assistant Professor Male BDS 113 Yes Yes 03-11- - Regular
Dilip 2016

53 Samruddhi 37  Assistant Professor Female MDS 23 Yes Yes 10-09- -~ Regular
Metha 2016

54 Sharmila Joshi 51 Assistant Professor Female BDS 312 Yes Yes 23-10- - Regular
2006

55 Swapnil Metha 36  Assistant Professor Male BDS 140 Yes Yes 06-03- - Regular
2007

56 Chetan Patil 40  Assistant Professor Male BDS 140 Yes Yes 15-03- - Regular
2007

57 Vijaya Bhilave 42  Assistant Professor Female BDS 140 Yes Yes 15-03- - Regular
2007

58 Shridhar 38  Assistant Professor Male BDS 184 Yes Yes 21-03- - Regular
Kulkarni 2007

59 Prasad Ingale 38  Assistant Professor Male BDS 148 Yes Yes 28-03- - Regular
2007

60 Aniruddha Shete 45  Assistant Professor Male BDS 137 Yes Yes 15-05- - Regular
2007

61 Anagha Shete 42  Assistant Professor Female BDS 137 Yes Yes 15-05- - Regular
2007

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 10/11
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62 Kalyani Marathe 53  Assistant Professor

63 Dr Vidya Dodwad 47  Dean/ Principal / Director /
Vice Chancellor

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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Female

Female

BDS

MDS

140

273

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

15-03-
2007

18-09-
2017

Regular

Regular
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