

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: MEDICAL

Institute ID: IR-D-C-35415

Institute Name: Dental College and Hospital

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Generate PDF (/Declaration/Agree/DownloadPDF)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake	100	100	100	100		
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	18	18	15			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	Male F	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
-----------------------------------	--------	------------------------------	-------------------	--	---	---	---	--	--	---	---	--

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	82	237	319	261	58	0	0	48	10	0	0	38
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	15	30	45	43	2	0	0	8	0	0	0	8

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13)	100	100	(2013-14)	0	(2015-16)	88	1	940000 (Nine Lakh Fouty Thousand)	18
(2013-14)	100	100	(2014-15)	0	(2016-17)	78	2	560000 (Five Lakh Sixty Thousand)	12
(2014-15)	100	99	(2015-16)	0	(2017-18)	88	0	0 (Zero)	13

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studie	s for previous 3 years
--	------------------------

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	0	0	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2014-15)	15	15	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	14	4	420000 (Four Lakh Twenty Thousand)	0
(2015-16)	15	15	(2016-17)	0	(2017-18)	15	0	0 (Zero)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	0
Part Time	0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Full Time (0	0	0
Part Time (0	0	0

No. of students Graduating in Super Speciality program (DM/MCH)						
2017-18	2016-17	2015-16				
0	0	0				

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	727968 (Seven Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Eigh t)	4429802 (Fourty Four Lakhs Twent y Nine Thousand Eight Hundred T wo)	4652156 (Fourty Six Lakhs Fifty Tw o Thousand One fifty Six)
New Equipment for Laboratories	2001015 (Twenty Lakhs One thous and Fifteen)	358875 (Three Lakh Fifty Eight Tho usand Eight Hundred Seventy Five)	5210540 (Fifty Two Lakhs Ten Thou sand Five hundred Fourty)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	3679271 (Thirty Six Lakhs Seventy Nine Thousand Two Hundred Seve nty One)	6514736 (Sity Five Lakhs Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred thirty Si x)	11068804 (One Crore Ten Lakhs Sit y Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Fo ur)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	71402255 (Seven Crore Fourteen L akhs Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Flve)	69722628 (Six Crore Ninety Seven Lakhs Twenty Two thousand Six Hu ndred Twenty Eight)	62345258 (Six Crore Twenty Three Lakhs Fourty Five Thousand Two H undred Fifty Eight)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	63929117 (Six Crore Thirty Nine La khs Twenty Nine Thousand One Hu ndred Seventeen)	46948547 (Four Crore Sity Nine Lak hs Forty Eight Thousand Five Hund red Forty Seven)	21885746 (Two Crore Eighteen Lak hs Eighty Flve Thousand Seven Hu ndred Forty Six)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	232681 (Two Lakh Thirty Two Thou sand Six Hundred Eighty One)	75831 (Seventy Five Thousand Eight Hundred thirty one)	254909 (Two Lakh Fifty Four thous and nine Hundred Nine)

IPR

Calendar year	2017	2016	2015
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	25	1
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	1	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	353750	10000
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Three Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty	Ten Thousand

OPD Attendance & Bed Occupancy

OPD Attendance & Bed Occupancy

1. Average OPD attendance in the calendar year 2017. 133907

2. Average Bed Occupancy in the calendar year 2017.

145

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

0

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Vivek Gurjar	48	Professor	Male	MDS(Surgery)	270	Yes	Yes	15-03- 2007		Regular
2	Sharad Kamat	45	Professor	Male	MDS	213	Yes	Yes	10-04- 2013		Regular
3	Jiwanasha Agarwal	41	Professor	Female	MDS	173	Yes	Yes	02-05- 2007		Regular
4	Sampada Kanitkar	60	Professor	Female	MDS	319	Yes	Yes	03-03- 2009		Regular
5	Jaykumar Patil	46	Professor	Male	MDS	204	Yes	Yes	29-01- 2007		Regular

6	Sachin Gunda	42	Professor	Male	MDS	203	Yes	Yes	14-03- 2010	Regular
7	Dilip Magdum	41	Professor	Male	MDS	172	Yes	Yes	05-12- 2014	Regular
8	Raghavendra Adaki	40	Professor	Male	MDS	160	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2007	Regular
9	Ulhas Mali	55	Associate Professor	Male	M.D	231	Yes	Yes	03-02- 2009	Regular
10	Manish Agarwal	39	Professor	Male	MDS	154	Yes	Yes	02-05- 2007	Regular
11	Minal Gurjar	46	Associate Professor	Female	MDS	141	Yes	Yes	15-03- 2007	Regular
12	Dayanand Huddar	40	Professor	Male	MDS	137	Yes	Yes	19-07- 2007	Regular
13	Sanjay Byakodi	38	Professor	Male	MDS(Surgery)	138	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2007	Regular
14	Santosh Hugar	39	Professor	Male	MDS	138	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2007	Regular
15	Girish Nanjannawar	39	Associate Professor	Male	MDS	126	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2008	Regular
16	Lalita Nanjannawar	38	Associate Professor	Female	MDS	111	Yes	Yes	30-09- 2009	Regular
17	Shridevi Adaki	36	Associate Professor	Female	MDS	111	Yes	Yes	30-09- 2009	Regular
18	Anil Patil	37	Professor	Male	MDS	124	Yes	Yes	28-04 2012	Regular
19	Channaveer Pattanshetti	38	Associate Professor	Male	MDS(Surgery)	110	Yes	Yes	08-02 2012	Regular

20	Sangmesh Fulari	35	Associate Professor	Male	MDS	103	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2014	 Regular
21	Mamata Kamat	36	Associate Professor	Female	MDS	102	Yes	Yes	10-04- 2013	 Regular
22	Amol Karagir	34	Assistant Professor	Male	MDS	89	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2011	 Regular
23	Pooja Pharne	33	Associate Professor	Female	MDS	83	Yes	Yes	23-01- 2012	 Regular
24	Pranav Patil	35	Assistant Professor	Male	MDS	83	Yes	Yes	23-01- 2012	 Regular
25	Aniruddha Varekar	36	Assistant Professor	Male	MDS	84	Yes	Yes	24-01- 2012	 Regular
26	Banashree Sankeshwari	35	Associate Professor	Female	MDS	82	Yes	Yes	08-02- 2012	 Regular
27	sridevi Tamgond	34	Assistant Professor	Female	MDS	78	Yes	Yes	04-06- 2012	 Regular
28	Sandhyarani Kumbar	34	Associate Professor	Female	MDS	78	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2012	 Regular
29	Deepti Fulari	34	Assistant Professor	Female	MDS	78	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2014	 Regular
30	Sharmila Patil	41	Assistant Professor	Female	MDS	77	Yes	Yes	17-07- 2012	 Regular
31	Sandeep B Patil	34	Assistant Professor	Male	MDS(Surgery)	66	Yes	Yes	22-07- 2014	 Regular
32	Uma Chougule	31	Assistant Professor	Female	MDS	66	Yes	Yes	05-08- 2014	 Regular
33	Sandeep J Patil	33	Assistant Professor	Male	MDS	65	Yes	Yes	18-07- 2013	 Regular

34	Rutuja Chopade	31	Assistant Professor	Female	MDS	61	Yes	Yes	28-04 2014	- Regular
35	Rohit Dhole	33	Assistant Professor	Male	MDS	48	Yes	Yes	03-12- 2014	- Regular
36	Vishwal Kagi	33	Assistant Professor	Male	MDS	45	Yes	Yes	03-12- 2014	- Regular
37	Umesh Wadgave	32	Assistant Professor	Male	MDS	44	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2015	- Regular
38	Suvarna Jadhav	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	192	Yes	Yes	20-03- 2007	- Regular
39	Smita Patil	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Physiology)	123	Yes	Yes	29-09- 2008	- Regular
40	Nilima Patil	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Microbiology)	117	Yes	Yes	23-03- 2009	- Regular
41	Sachin Manglekar	45	Professor	Male	MDS	168	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2015	- Regular
42	Swapnil Shinde	31	Assistant Professor	Male	MDS(Surgery)	37	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2015	- Regular
43	Barun Kumar	34	Assistant Professor	Male	MDS(Surgery)	37	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2015	- Regular
44	Swapnil Chopade	31	Assistant Professor	Male	MDS	36	Yes	Yes	09-09 2015	- Regular
45	Mahesh Khairnar	31	Assistant Professor	Male	MDS	36	Yes	Yes	10-09 2015	- Regular
46	Someshwar Golgire	34	Assistant Professor	Male	MDS	74	Yes	Yes	14-09 2015	- Regular
47	Mokshada Badadare	31	Assistant Professor	Female	MDS	36	Yes	Yes	21-09 2015	- Regular

48	Shraddha Shetti	32	Assistant Professor	Female	MDS	62	Yes	Yes	01-10 2015	Regular
49	Prajakta Patil	30	Assistant Professor	Female	MDS	36	Yes	Yes	03-10- 2015	Regular
50	Priya Ingle	33	Assistant Professor	Female	MDS	30	Yes	Yes	01-04 2016	Regular
51	Shweta Sagare	28	Assistant Professor	Female	MDS	26	Yes	Yes	22-07 2016	Regular
52	Zope Paresh Dilip	37	Assistant Professor	Male	BDS	113	Yes	Yes	03-11 2016	Regular
53	Samruddhi Metha	37	Assistant Professor	Female	MDS	23	Yes	Yes	10-09 2016	Regular
54	Sharmila Joshi	51	Assistant Professor	Female	BDS	312	Yes	Yes	23-10 2006	Regular
55	Swapnil Metha	36	Assistant Professor	Male	BDS	140	Yes	Yes	06-03 2007	Regular
56	Chetan Patil	40	Assistant Professor	Male	BDS	140	Yes	Yes	15-03 2007	Regular
57	Vijaya Bhilave	42	Assistant Professor	Female	BDS	140	Yes	Yes	15-03 2007	Regular
58	Shridhar Kulkarni	38	Assistant Professor	Male	BDS	184	Yes	Yes	21-03 2007	Regular
59	Prasad Ingale	38	Assistant Professor	Male	BDS	148	Yes	Yes	28-03- 2007	Regular
60	Aniruddha Shete	45	Assistant Professor	Male	BDS	137	Yes	Yes	15-05- 2007	Regular
61	Anagha Shete	42	Assistant Professor	Female	BDS	137	Yes	Yes	15-05 2007	Regular

62	Kalyani Marathe	53	Assistant Professor	Female	BDS	140	Yes	Yes	15-03- 2007	 Regular
63	Dr Vidya Dodwad	47	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	MDS	273	Yes	Yes	18-09- 2017	 Regular